DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY PURCHASE PURSUANT TO
 SANTA BARBARA MUNICIPAL CODE § 4.52.080

- I, Clifford Maurer, Public Works Director, declare the following:

Work done under a maintenance and repair purchase order (Purchase Order No.
32401291) was awarded to ATI Restoration, LLC for remediation and remodel
project at the Parks & Rec (Admin) and Purchasing buildings, estimated to be
completed by October 1, 2024. : ' '

The current PO amount is for the amount not-to-exceed $503,596.97. This is a
revised emergency declaration; Change Order No. 5 to increase PO in the amount
of $29,038.76. This change order reflects the changes to the flooring costs for the
Purchasing and Park & Rec buildings. The new not-to-exceed value is $532,635.73.

The message shall comply with Municipal Code Section 4.52.080 requiring
Department Head declaration in writing of the need to make an emergency
purchase order,

Donna Lahey has authorized work under the revised amount of the new not-to-
exceed value of $532,635.73 for this emergency purchase order related to the
repairs of the remediation and mitigation project. Attached is the backup support
for the amount of increase.

Following ordinary purchasing procedures would have required additional time to
solicit proposals:and execute a contract. In addition, the extra time to solicit
multiple proposals would have an impact in providing essential city services,
therefore there is urgency to get this work done now.

The work is funded by Measure C Funds already budgeted for Building
Improvements. The deciaration will be posted on the City’'s website.

Signature




